5FT22EN - 4/2022 1
Neles™ Finetrol™ eccentric rotary
plug low Cv control valve
Series FL
Neles FL series control valves are
economical high performance rotary valves
for low Cv applications. FL-series offers
three different capacity options and fulfils

20
22
How to order
Example: The following example is for a FL flanged valve, with 1" size (01), end connection ASME B16.5 Ra 3.2 - 6.3 (W), trim
Cv 4.2 live-loaded packing (C1), body, blind flange, bushing & gland materials (S6), plug coating, stem material type & bearings
(KB), seat type, seat material, back seal, packing & bonnet seal (LGT), studs & nuts (D).
1.  2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9.
FL 01 D W C1 S6 KB LGT D
1. Sign Product series
FL Flanged one piece body, V-port plug, face-to-face acc. to ISA
S75.04 and DIN/IEC Part 3-2.
2. Sign Size
01 1"
025 25 mm
3. Sign Pressure rating and flange drilling
C ASME 150
D ASME 300
M EN PN 40 (covers PN 10 - 40)
R JIS 10K
S JIS 16K
T JIS 20K
4. Sign End connection style
W ASME B16.5, Ra 3.2-6.3
C EN 1092-1 type B1 (Ra 3.2 - 12.5)
5. Sign Trim
C1 Max Cv-value 4.2, FTO, Live loaded single packing
C2 Max Cv-value 1.5, FTO, Live loaded single packing
C3 Max Cv-value 0.5, FTO, Live loaded single packing
6. Sign Body  Blind flange Bushing Gland
S6 CF8M CF8M 316 SS 316 SS
J2 WCB CF8M 316 SS 316 SS
7. Sign Plug Coating Stem
material type Bearings
KB 316 Hard
chromium
17-4PH,
nitrided keyway
17-4PH,
nitrided
8. Sign Seat type Seat
material Back seal Packings Bonnet
seal
LGT Low Cv
 Cobalt
based
alloy
Graphite V-ring
PTFE Graphite
LGG Low Cv
 Cobalt
based
alloy
Graphite Graphite Graphite
9. Sign Studs Nuts
D A4 / B8M A4 / 8M
	How to order
	Example: The following example is for a FL flanged valve, with 1" size (01), end connection ASME B16.5 Ra 3.2 - 6.3 (W), trim Cv 4.2 live-loaded packing (C1), body, blind flange, bushing & gland materials (S6), plug coating, stem material type & bear...